

## RECONCILIATION OF EXTRA WEEK FOR FISCAL 2021 MEASURES

*(unaudited, in millions except per share data)*

### Reconciliation of Revenues

The following tables reconcile the impact of the extra week of fiscal 2021 for the fourth quarter and the year ended October 3, 2021.

	North America	International	Channel Development	Corporate and Other	Consolidated
Revenue for the quarter ended October 3, 2021 as reported (GAAP) - 14-weeks	\$ 5,763.0	\$ 1,914.6	\$ 438.3	\$ 30.8	\$ 8,146.7
Impact of the extra week	(427.3)	(126.6)	(20.5)	(1.2)	(575.6)
Revenue - 13-weeks	\$ 5,335.7	\$ 1,788.0	\$ 417.8	\$ 29.6	\$ 7,571.1
Revenue for the quarter ended September 27, 2020 (GAAP) - 13 weeks	\$ 4,213.9	\$ 1,511.3	\$ 464.0	\$ 13.9	\$ 6,203.1
Change (%)	27 %	18 %	(10)%	113 %	22 %

Revenue for the year ended October 3, 2021 as reported (GAAP) - 53-weeks	\$ 20,447.9	\$ 6,921.6	\$ 1,593.6	\$ 97.5	\$ 29,060.6
Impact of the extra week	(427.3)	(126.6)	(20.5)	(1.2)	(575.6)
Revenue - 52-weeks	\$ 20,020.6	\$ 6,795.0	\$ 1,573.1	\$ 96.3	\$ 28,485.0
Revenue for the year ended September 27, 2020 (GAAP) - 52 weeks	\$ 16,296.2	\$ 5,230.6	\$ 1,925.0	\$ 66.2	\$ 23,518.0
Change (%)	23 %	30 %	(18)%	45 %	21 %

### Reconciliation of Operating Income

	North America	International	Channel Development	Corporate and Other	Consolidated
Operating Income for the quarter ended October 3, 2021 as reported (GAAP) - 14-weeks	\$ 1,255.8	\$ 377.4	\$ 219.8	\$ (370.8)	\$ 1,482.2
Impact of the extra week	(137.0)	(31.3)	(1.4)	11.8	(157.9)
Operating Income - 13-weeks	1,118.8	346.1	218.4	(359.0)	1,324.3
Non-GAAP Impact <sup>(1)</sup>	40.5	59.4	0.1	15.2	115.2
Non-GAAP Operating Income - 13-weeks	\$ 1,159.3	\$ 405.5	\$ 218.5	\$ (343.8)	\$ 1,439.5
Non-GAAP Operating Income Q4 FY20	\$ 701.6	\$ 245.5	\$ 197.9	\$ (327.2)	\$ 817.8
Change (%)	65 %	65 %	10 %	5 %	76 %

Operating Income for the year ended October 3, 2021 as reported (GAAP) - 53-weeks	\$ 4,259.3	\$ 1,245.7	\$ 789.1	\$ (1,422.0)	\$ 4,872.1
Impact of the extra week	(137.0)	(31.3)	(1.4)	11.8	(157.9)
Operating Income - 52-weeks	4,122.3	1,214.4	787.7	(1,410.2)	4,714.2
Non-GAAP Impact <sup>(1)</sup>	155.4	241.5	(22.7)	15.7	389.9
Non-GAAP Operating Income - 52-weeks	\$ 4,277.7	\$ 1,455.9	\$ 765.0	\$ (1,394.5)	\$ 5,104.1
Non-GAAP Operating Income FY20	\$ 2,059.3	\$ 614.0	\$ 734.1	\$ (1,274.2)	\$ 2,133.2
Change (%)	108 %	137 %	4 %	9 %	139 %

## Reconciliation of Operating Margin

	North America	International	Channel Development	Consolidated
Operating Margin for the quarter ended October 3, 2021 as reported (GAAP) - 14-weeks	21.8 %	19.7 %	50.1 %	18.2 %
Non-GAAP Impact <sup>(1)</sup>	0.7 %	3.1 %	0.1 %	1.4 %
Non-GAAP Operating Margin - 14-weeks	22.5 %	22.8 %	50.2 %	19.6 %
Impact of the extra week	(0.8)%	(0.1)%	2.1 %	(0.6)%
Non-GAAP Operating Margin - 13-weeks	21.7 %	22.7 %	52.3 %	19.0 %
Non-GAAP Operating Margin Q4 FY20	16.6 %	16.2 %	42.7 %	13.2 %
Change (bps)	510	650	960	580

## Reconciliation of Earnings Per Share

<i>Quarter Ended</i>	Oct 3, 2021	Sep 27, 2020	% Change
GAAP Earnings Per Share - 14-weeks	\$ 1.49		
Non-GAAP Impact <sup>(1)</sup>	(0.49)		
Non-GAAP Earnings Per Share - 14-weeks	1.00		
Impact of the extra week	(0.10)		
Non-GAAP Earnings Per Share - 13-weeks	\$ 0.90	\$ 0.51	76 %

<i>Year Ended</i>	Oct 3, 2021	Sep 27, 2020	% Change
GAAP Earnings Per Share - 53-weeks	\$ 3.54		
Non-GAAP Impact <sup>(1)</sup>	(0.30)		
Non-GAAP Earnings Per Share - 53-weeks	3.24		
Impact of the extra week	(0.10)		
Non-GAAP Earnings Per Share - 52-weeks	\$ 3.14	\$ 1.17	168 %

<sup>(1)</sup> Refer to fourth quarter fiscal 2021 GAAP to non-GAAP reconciliations available on Starbucks investor relations website for additional details.